South Carolina

)

Legislature
March 29, 2024, 11:25:01 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H 3174 General Bill, By Whitmire and V.S. Moss
Summary: Historic properties

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 6-9-12 SO AS TO
ALLOW THE GOVERNING BODY OF A COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY TO EXEMPT CERTAIN HISTORIC PROPERTIES
FROM THE APPLICATION OR ENFORCEMENT OF BUILDING CODES UPON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE LOCAL
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION.

12/18/12
12/18/12
01/08/13
01/08/13
01/17/13
05/30/13
06/04/13
01/15/14
01/15/14
01/16/14
01/21/14
01/21/14
01/31/14

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 114)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 114)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: V.S.Moss
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 7)
Debate adjourned until Tues., 1-14-14 (House Journal-page 60)
Read second time (House Journal-page 31)

Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 31)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 238)
Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 13)
Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Gregory, Thurmond

Page 1 of 1



