## South Carolina Legislature

29, 2024, 11:25:01 am March

## Session 120 - (2013-2014)

## H 3174 General Bill, By Whitmire and V.S. Moss

**Summary:** Historic properties

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 6-9-12 SO AS TO ALLOW THE GOVERNING BODY OF A COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY TO EXEMPT CERTAIN HISTORIC PROPERTIES FROM THE APPLICATION OR ENFORCEMENT OF BUILDING CODES UPON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE LOCAL HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION.

12/18/12	House	Prefiled
12/18/12	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/08/13	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 114)
01/08/13	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 114)
01/17/13	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: V.S.Moss
05/30/13	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 7)
06/04/13	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 1-14-14 (House Journal-page 60)
01/15/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 31)
01/15/14	House	Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 31)
01/16/14	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 238)
01/21/14	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)
01/21/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 13)
01/31/14	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Gregory, Thurmond